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Diff
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Diff
1st

1 3 HANNINEN J. (FIN)
MARKKULA M. (FIN)

2 1 1:58:21.8 1:58:21.8

2 1 MIKKELSEN A. (NOR)
FLOENE O. (NOR)

2 2 1:59:06.0 1:59:06.0 +44.2 +44.2

3 2 KOPECKY J. (CZE)
DRESLER P. (CZE)

2 3 2:00:01.3 2:00:01.3 +55.3 +1:39.5

4 9 ARZENO M. (FRA)
JAMOUL R. (BEL)

2 4 2:02:23.4 2:02:23.4 +2:22.1 +4:01.6

5 4 BREEN C. (IRL)
ROBERTS G. (GBR)

2 5 2:01:45.6 1:30.0 2:03:15.6 +52.2 +4:53.8

6 7 BARRABLE R. (IRL)
CONNOLLY D. (IRL)

2 6 2:03:36.3 2:03:36.3 +20.7 +5:14.5

7 6 WIEGAND S. (DEU)
GOTTSCHALK T. (DEU)

2 7 2:04:37.7 2:04:37.7 +1:01.4 +6:15.9

8 8 JENNINGS G. (IRL)
MCNULTY B. (IRL)

3 1 2:06:49.7 2:06:49.7 +2:12.0 +8:27.9

9 10 KELLY D. (IRL)
FLANAGAN K. (GBR)

3 2 2:07:33.2 2:07:33.2 +43.5 +9:11.4

10 17 MOFFETT S. (IRL)
O'REILLY J. (IRL)

3 3 2:07:37.8 2:07:37.8 +4.6 +9:16.0

11 11 MCCORMACK M. (GBR)
MOYNIHAN D. (IRL)

5 1 2:10:16.6 2:10:16.6 +2:38.8 +11:54.8

12 19 DOYLE T. (IRL)
MOYNIHAN L. (IRL)

5 2 2:10:37.1 2:10:37.1 +20.5 +12:15.3

13 18 MOFFETT J. (IRL)
LENNON D. (IRL)

3 4 2:10:54.7 2:10:54.7 +17.6 +12:32.9

14 25 MAVITTY W. (GBR)
ROWAN J. (IRL)

3 5 2:12:20.8 2:12:20.8 +1:26.1 +13:59.0

15 16 BARRY D. (IRL)
ROBINSON P. (IRL)

3 6 2:12:51.4 2:12:51.4 +30.6 +14:29.6

16 15 GREER J. (GBR)
ROBERTS D. (GBR)

5 3 2:13:33.9 2:13:33.9 +42.5 +15:12.1

17 33 O'CONNOR K. (IRL)
BUCKLEY S. (IRL)

6 1 2:14:56.6 2:14:56.6 +1:22.7 +16:34.8

18 34 MCGONIGLE J. (IRL)
GEANEY C. (IRL)

6 2 2:15:28.1 2:15:28.1 +31.5 +17:06.3

19 24 CARMICHAEL A. (GBR)
DOHERTY N. (GBR)

3 7 2:15:58.0 2:15:58.0 +29.9 +17:36.2

20 28 MCMAHON G. (GBR)
GRAHAM R. (GBR)

3 8 2:15:59.1 2:15:59.1 +1.1 +17:37.3

21 41 TAYLOR P. (GBR)
MORGAN J. (GBR)

5 4 2:16:56.0 2:16:56.0 +56.9 +18:34.2

22 40 INGRAM C. (GBR)
CRUTTENDEN J. (GBR)

6 3 2:19:29.7 2:19:29.7 +2:33.7 +21:07.9
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23 27 JARDINE T. (GBR)
HAMILTON M. (GBR)

3 9 2:19:37.7 2:19:37.7 +8.0 +21:15.9

24 36 CARNEY D. (IRL)
FITZPATRICK R. (IRL)

6 4 2:21:21.7 2:21:21.7 +1:44.0 +22:59.9

25 38 WOOD S. (GBR)
BAIRD J. (IRL)

6 5 2:23:50.3 2:23:50.3 +2:28.6 +25:28.5

26 39 BEATTIE C. (GBR)
DOHENY P. (IRL)

8 1 2:28:45.7 2:28:45.7 +4:55.4 +30:23.9

Posted on ______________ at ______________
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Circuit of Ireland 2012
 6th-7th April

Pos No Driver / Codriver Car Cls S1 S2 S3 S4 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 Pen Total

1 3 HANNINEN J. / MARKKULA M. Skoda Fabia S2000 2 2:16.4 8:16.7 16:08.7 8:13.9 13:51.4 8:56.8 8:45.0 13:31.0 8:48.1 8:32.2 0:57.9 0:57.9 4:55.1 14:10.7 1:58:21.8

2 1 MIKKELSEN A. / FLOENE O. Skoda Fabia S2000 2 2:13.0 8:14.6 16:11.4 8:17.3 13:50.2 8:59.0 8:52.4 13:26.2 8:48.6 8:29.8 1:38.3 0:59.0 4:54.7 14:11.5 1:59:06.0

3 2 KOPECKY J. / DRESLER P. Skoda Fabia S2000 2 2:11.8 8:25.4 16:30.0 8:16.7 14:02.9 9:10.1 8:54.8 13:37.7 8:57.1 8:41.5 0:59.7 0:59.3 5:02.8 14:11.5 2:00:01.3

4 9 ARZENO M. / JAMOUL R. Peugeot 207 2 2:21.8 8:30.5 16:30.0 8:35.8 14:28.1 9:19.6 9:02.6 14:05.6 9:13.1 8:52.2 1:00.3 0:58.2 5:02.1 14:23.5 2:02:23.4

5 4 BREEN C. / ROBERTS G. Peugeot 207 S2000 2 2:15.3 8:31.4 16:31.7 8:34.3 14:21.8 9:16.9 9:05.3 13:57.8 9:05.1 8:50.6 1:00.2 0:59.2 4:58.0 14:18.0 1:30.0 2:03:15.6

6 7 BARRABLE R. / CONNOLLY D. Skoda Fabia 2 2:16.8 8:36.9 16:47.7 8:32.8 14:39.9 9:27.8 9:12.2 14:09.4 9:19.0 9:01.5 1:03.3 1:00.8 5:09.9 14:18.3 2:03:36.3

7 6 WIEGAND S. / GOTTSCHALK T. Skoda Fabia S2000 Rally 2 2:12.0 8:36.3 18:07.6 8:34.2 14:23.1 9:20.9 9:05.8 14:13.6 9:20.2 8:55.5 1:00.8 0:59.6 5:08.3 14:39.8 2:04:37.7

8 8 JENNINGS G. / MCNULTY B. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:15.5 9:07.3 17:25.3 8:51.6 14:54.8 9:34.8 9:23.9 14:20.7 9:30.5 9:11.6 1:01.9 1:00.4 5:12.4 14:59.0 2:06:49.7

9 10 KELLY D. / FLANAGAN K. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:21.1 9:02.3 17:35.6 9:08.8 14:58.8 9:45.8 9:22.6 14:29.2 9:31.5 9:12.9 1:07.5 1:05.0 5:14.9 14:37.2 2:07:33.2

10 17 MOFFETT S. / O'REILLY J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:17.1 8:57.1 17:27.6 9:07.0 14:55.6 9:39.7 9:21.1 14:32.7 9:33.4 9:20.2 1:07.5 1:06.4 5:27.6 14:44.8 2:07:37.8

11 11 MCCORMACK M. / MOYNIHAN D. Citroen DS3 R3T 5 2:22.6 8:59.0 17:39.0 9:30.4 15:19.3 9:48.4 9:36.8 14:38.8 10:14.1 9:39.1 1:04.9 1:04.8 5:21.5 14:57.9 2:10:16.6

12 19 DOYLE T. / MOYNIHAN L. Renault  Clio R3 5 2:27.3 9:10.6 18:02.3 9:24.6 15:23.1 9:51.7 9:33.5 14:48.7 9:45.8 9:17.6 1:14.0 1:05.7 5:25.6 15:06.6 2:10:37.1

13 18 MOFFETT J. / LENNON D. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:16.3 8:55.8 17:58.1 9:28.5 15:12.1 9:57.2 9:38.5 14:49.9 9:52.6 9:36.8 1:05.7 1:03.7 5:27.0 15:32.5 2:10:54.7

14 25 MAVITTY W. / ROWAN J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:25.0 9:13.0 18:01.1 9:26.9 15:22.9 10:09.0 9:56.2 15:02.4 10:04.6 9:40.1 1:06.7 1:03.9 5:25.3 15:23.7 2:12:20.8

15 16 BARRY D. / ROBINSON P. Mitsubishi Evo X 3 2:18.0 9:19.0 17:44.7 10:12.5 15:21.4 10:08.2 9:44.8 14:56.5 10:03.6 9:49.8 1:07.2 1:03.5 5:39.7 15:22.5 2:12:51.4

16 15 GREER J. / ROBERTS D. Citroen DS3 5 2:24.3 9:26.4 18:13.1 9:53.2 15:20.8 10:07.6 9:50.8 15:08.8 10:07.3 9:51.9 1:06.3 1:04.5 5:30.4 15:28.5 2:13:33.9

17 33 O'CONNOR K. / BUCKLEY S. Citroen C2 R2 Max 6 2:21.3 9:22.1 18:41.8 9:36.1 15:41.9 10:14.6 9:56.1 15:28.1 10:04.2 9:53.1 1:08.3 1:06.4 5:46.6 15:36.0 2:14:56.6

18 34 MCGONIGLE J. / GEANEY C. Citroen C2 R2 Max 6 2:21.4 9:37.7 18:54.0 9:52.5 15:47.5 10:12.1 9:51.6 15:30.1 10:09.8 9:55.6 1:04.4 1:02.5 5:22.1 15:46.8 2:15:28.1

19 24 CARMICHAEL A. / DOHERTY N. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:20.1 9:44.4 18:19.1 9:27.6 15:42.8 10:35.3 10:17.7 15:10.8 10:32.5 10:07.2 1:06.5 1:03.4 5:50.2 15:40.4 2:15:58.0

20 28 MCMAHON G. / GRAHAM R. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:21.6 9:34.0 18:58.5 9:47.1 15:37.9 10:20.5 10:14.0 15:17.2 10:13.5 9:52.4 1:05.6 1:03.2 5:27.8 16:05.8 2:15:59.1

21 41 TAYLOR P. / MORGAN J. Renault Clio 5 2:23.1 9:24.4 19:04.4 9:23.6 15:34.0 9:56.4 9:51.2 14:52.3 9:56.0 9:32.3 1:06.5 1:03.9 5:44.2 19:03.7 2:16:56.0

22 40 INGRAM C. / CRUTTENDEN J. Renault Twingo R2 Evo 6 2:25.3 9:41.5 18:32.9 9:44.0 16:25.1 10:44.1 10:12.4 15:53.0 11:09.8 10:29.8 1:07.8 1:06.3 5:45.8 16:11.9 2:19:29.7

23 27 JARDINE T. / HAMILTON M. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:24.9 9:49.7 18:47.0 9:51.0 16:21.5 10:26.6 10:01.7 15:26.1 10:42.1 11:24.9 1:09.4 1:04.7 5:40.0 16:28.1 2:19:37.7

24 36 CARNEY D. / FITZPATRICK R. Citroen C2 R2 MAX 6 2:25.4 9:25.3 19:02.4 9:35.2 15:41.9 10:25.2 13:53.1 15:47.6 10:39.5 10:17.0 1:09.2 1:06.5 5:49.9 16:03.5 2:21:21.7

25 38 WOOD S. / BAIRD J. Citroen C2R2 Max 6 2:22.5 9:45.5 19:04.0 9:49.2 16:19.7 13:38.1 10:32.9 15:56.8 10:47.0 10:30.7 1:16.7 1:06.4 5:57.7 16:43.1 2:23:50.3

26 39 BEATTIE C. / DOHENY P. Ford Fiesta 8 2:28.8 9:58.0 19:55.3 13:13.9 16:34.3 11:23.7 11:06.6 16:57.7 11:07.0 10:50.6 1:09.8 1:07.6 5:55.0 16:57.4 2:28:45.7

27 26 DONNELLY M. / FITZGERALD C. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:31.3 9:40.9 18:43.5 9:57.6 16:01.2 17:30.6 11:31.9 15:51.8 10:44.5 10:17.2 1:11.8 DNF

28 21 CONSANI R. / KLINGER N. Renault  Megane RS 3 2:19.2 9:10.5 23:37.2 9:36.1 15:31.1 10:03.1 9:44.2 14:53.4 DNF

29 22 DONNELLY M. / PURCELL A. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:20.5 8:47.4 17:55.8 9:04.6 14:55.1 9:47.1 9:31.7 DNF

30 31 BALLANTINE S. / BLAKLEDGE W. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:23.6 9:18.7 18:29.2 9:32.6 15:19.5 10:11.1 9:40.5 DNF

31 12 RING A. / O'BRIEN J. Mitsubishi  Evo 9 3 2:22.2 9:07.2 17:53.8 9:19.2 15:25.2 10:00.3 DNF

32 20 KROZSER M. / PAPP G. Honda Civic Type R 5 2:19.6 9:26.3 20:46.1 9:57.8 DNF

33 5 FISHER A. / KENNEDY R. Ford Fiesta S 2000 2 2:17.7 8:39.1 16:30.0 8:17.3 DNF

34 37 AGNEW S. / DEERY P. Citroen C2 R2 6 2:17.4 9:36.5 19:22.7 10:16.9 DNF

35 29 BYRNE R. / PATTERSON J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:26.3 9:29.2 DNF

Stage Times listed by Final Overall Classification



Circuit of Ireland 2012
 6th-7th April

Pos No Driver / Codriver Car Cls S1 S2 S3 S4 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 Pen Total

1 3 HANNINEN J. / MARKKULA M. Skoda Fabia S2000 2 2:16.4 8:16.7 16:08.7 8:13.9 13:51.4 8:56.8 8:45.0 13:31.0 8:48.1 8:32.2 0:57.9 0:57.9 4:55.1 14:10.7 1:58:21.8

2 1 MIKKELSEN A. / FLOENE O. Skoda Fabia S2000 2 2:13.0 8:14.6 16:11.4 8:17.3 13:50.2 8:59.0 8:52.4 13:26.2 8:48.6 8:29.8 1:38.3 0:59.0 4:54.7 14:11.5 1:59:06.0

3 2 KOPECKY J. / DRESLER P. Skoda Fabia S2000 2 2:11.8 8:25.4 16:30.0 8:16.7 14:02.9 9:10.1 8:54.8 13:37.7 8:57.1 8:41.5 0:59.7 0:59.3 5:02.8 14:11.5 2:00:01.3

4 9 ARZENO M. / JAMOUL R. Peugeot 207 2 2:21.8 8:30.5 16:30.0 8:35.8 14:28.1 9:19.6 9:02.6 14:05.6 9:13.1 8:52.2 1:00.3 0:58.2 5:02.1 14:23.5 2:02:23.4

5 4 BREEN C. / ROBERTS G. Peugeot 207 S2000 2 2:15.3 8:31.4 16:31.7 8:34.3 14:21.8 9:16.9 9:05.3 13:57.8 9:05.1 8:50.6 1:00.2 0:59.2 4:58.0 14:18.0 1:30.0 2:03:15.6

6 7 BARRABLE R. / CONNOLLY D. Skoda Fabia 2 2:16.8 8:36.9 16:47.7 8:32.8 14:39.9 9:27.8 9:12.2 14:09.4 9:19.0 9:01.5 1:03.3 1:00.8 5:09.9 14:18.3 2:03:36.3

7 6 WIEGAND S. / GOTTSCHALK T. Skoda Fabia S2000 Rally 2 2:12.0 8:36.3 18:07.6 8:34.2 14:23.1 9:20.9 9:05.8 14:13.6 9:20.2 8:55.5 1:00.8 0:59.6 5:08.3 14:39.8 2:04:37.7

8 5 FISHER A. / KENNEDY R. Ford Fiesta S 2000 2 2:17.7 8:39.1 16:30.0 8:17.3 DNF

1 8 JENNINGS G. / MCNULTY B. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:15.5 9:07.3 17:25.3 8:51.6 14:54.8 9:34.8 9:23.9 14:20.7 9:30.5 9:11.6 1:01.9 1:00.4 5:12.4 14:59.0 2:06:49.7

2 10 KELLY D. / FLANAGAN K. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:21.1 9:02.3 17:35.6 9:08.8 14:58.8 9:45.8 9:22.6 14:29.2 9:31.5 9:12.9 1:07.5 1:05.0 5:14.9 14:37.2 2:07:33.2

3 17 MOFFETT S. / O'REILLY J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:17.1 8:57.1 17:27.6 9:07.0 14:55.6 9:39.7 9:21.1 14:32.7 9:33.4 9:20.2 1:07.5 1:06.4 5:27.6 14:44.8 2:07:37.8

4 18 MOFFETT J. / LENNON D. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:16.3 8:55.8 17:58.1 9:28.5 15:12.1 9:57.2 9:38.5 14:49.9 9:52.6 9:36.8 1:05.7 1:03.7 5:27.0 15:32.5 2:10:54.7

5 25 MAVITTY W. / ROWAN J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:25.0 9:13.0 18:01.1 9:26.9 15:22.9 10:09.0 9:56.2 15:02.4 10:04.6 9:40.1 1:06.7 1:03.9 5:25.3 15:23.7 2:12:20.8

6 16 BARRY D. / ROBINSON P. Mitsubishi Evo X 3 2:18.0 9:19.0 17:44.7 10:12.5 15:21.4 10:08.2 9:44.8 14:56.5 10:03.6 9:49.8 1:07.2 1:03.5 5:39.7 15:22.5 2:12:51.4

7 24 CARMICHAEL A. / DOHERTY N. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:20.1 9:44.4 18:19.1 9:27.6 15:42.8 10:35.3 10:17.7 15:10.8 10:32.5 10:07.2 1:06.5 1:03.4 5:50.2 15:40.4 2:15:58.0

8 28 MCMAHON G. / GRAHAM R. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:21.6 9:34.0 18:58.5 9:47.1 15:37.9 10:20.5 10:14.0 15:17.2 10:13.5 9:52.4 1:05.6 1:03.2 5:27.8 16:05.8 2:15:59.1

9 27 JARDINE T. / HAMILTON M. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:24.9 9:49.7 18:47.0 9:51.0 16:21.5 10:26.6 10:01.7 15:26.1 10:42.1 11:24.9 1:09.4 1:04.7 5:40.0 16:28.1 2:19:37.7

10 26 DONNELLY M. / FITZGERALD C. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:31.3 9:40.9 18:43.5 9:57.6 16:01.2 17:30.6 11:31.9 15:51.8 10:44.5 10:17.2 1:11.8 DNF

11 21 CONSANI R. / KLINGER N. Renault  Megane RS 3 2:19.2 9:10.5 23:37.2 9:36.1 15:31.1 10:03.1 9:44.2 14:53.4 DNF

12 22 DONNELLY M. / PURCELL A. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:20.5 8:47.4 17:55.8 9:04.6 14:55.1 9:47.1 9:31.7 DNF

13 31 BALLANTINE S. / BLAKLEDGE W. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:23.6 9:18.7 18:29.2 9:32.6 15:19.5 10:11.1 9:40.5 DNF

14 12 RING A. / O'BRIEN J. Mitsubishi  Evo 9 3 2:22.2 9:07.2 17:53.8 9:19.2 15:25.2 10:00.3 DNF

15 29 BYRNE R. / PATTERSON J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 2:26.3 9:29.2 DNF

1 11 MCCORMACK M. / MOYNIHAN D. Citroen DS3 R3T 5 2:22.6 8:59.0 17:39.0 9:30.4 15:19.3 9:48.4 9:36.8 14:38.8 10:14.1 9:39.1 1:04.9 1:04.8 5:21.5 14:57.9 2:10:16.6

2 19 DOYLE T. / MOYNIHAN L. Renault  Clio R3 5 2:27.3 9:10.6 18:02.3 9:24.6 15:23.1 9:51.7 9:33.5 14:48.7 9:45.8 9:17.6 1:14.0 1:05.7 5:25.6 15:06.6 2:10:37.1

3 15 GREER J. / ROBERTS D. Citroen DS3 5 2:24.3 9:26.4 18:13.1 9:53.2 15:20.8 10:07.6 9:50.8 15:08.8 10:07.3 9:51.9 1:06.3 1:04.5 5:30.4 15:28.5 2:13:33.9

4 41 TAYLOR P. / MORGAN J. Renault Clio 5 2:23.1 9:24.4 19:04.4 9:23.6 15:34.0 9:56.4 9:51.2 14:52.3 9:56.0 9:32.3 1:06.5 1:03.9 5:44.2 19:03.7 2:16:56.0

5 20 KROZSER M. / PAPP G. Honda Civic Type R 5 2:19.6 9:26.3 20:46.1 9:57.8 DNF

1 33 O'CONNOR K. / BUCKLEY S. Citroen C2 R2 Max 6 2:21.3 9:22.1 18:41.8 9:36.1 15:41.9 10:14.6 9:56.1 15:28.1 10:04.2 9:53.1 1:08.3 1:06.4 5:46.6 15:36.0 2:14:56.6

2 34 MCGONIGLE J. / GEANEY C. Citroen C2 R2 Max 6 2:21.4 9:37.7 18:54.0 9:52.5 15:47.5 10:12.1 9:51.6 15:30.1 10:09.8 9:55.6 1:04.4 1:02.5 5:22.1 15:46.8 2:15:28.1

3 40 INGRAM C. / CRUTTENDEN J. Renault Twingo R2 Evo 6 2:25.3 9:41.5 18:32.9 9:44.0 16:25.1 10:44.1 10:12.4 15:53.0 11:09.8 10:29.8 1:07.8 1:06.3 5:45.8 16:11.9 2:19:29.7

4 36 CARNEY D. / FITZPATRICK R. Citroen C2 R2 MAX 6 2:25.4 9:25.3 19:02.4 9:35.2 15:41.9 10:25.2 13:53.1 15:47.6 10:39.5 10:17.0 1:09.2 1:06.5 5:49.9 16:03.5 2:21:21.7

5 38 WOOD S. / BAIRD J. Citroen C2R2 Max 6 2:22.5 9:45.5 19:04.0 9:49.2 16:19.7 13:38.1 10:32.9 15:56.8 10:47.0 10:30.7 1:16.7 1:06.4 5:57.7 16:43.1 2:23:50.3

6 37 AGNEW S. / DEERY P. Citroen C2 R2 6 2:17.4 9:36.5 19:22.7 10:16.9 DNF

1 39 BEATTIE C. / DOHENY P. Ford Fiesta 8 2:28.8 9:58.0 19:55.3 13:13.9 16:34.3 11:23.7 11:06.6 16:57.7 11:07.0 10:50.6 1:09.8 1:07.6 5:55.0 16:57.4 2:28:45.7

Stage Times listed by Class Position



Circuit of Ireland 2012
 6th-7th April

Pos No Driver / Codriver Car S1 S2 S3 S4 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15

1 3 HANNINEN J. / MARKKULA M. Skoda Fabia S2000 7 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1

2 1 MIKKELSEN A. / FLOENE O. Skoda Fabia S2000 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 27 3 1 2

3 2 KOPECKY J. / DRESLER P. Skoda Fabia S2000 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 5 2

4 9 ARZENO M. / JAMOUL R. Peugeot 207 21 4 3 8 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 2 4 6

5 4 BREEN C. / ROBERTS G. Peugeot 207 S2000 4 5 6 7 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4

6 7 BARRABLE R. / CONNOLLY D. Skoda Fabia 8 7 7 5 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 8 7 5

7 6 WIEGAND S. / GOTTSCHALK T. Skoda Fabia S2000 Rally 2 6 18 6 5 6 6 7 7 6 5 6 6 8

8 8 JENNINGS G. / MCNULTY B. Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 15 8 9 8 8 10 8 8 8 6 7 8 11

9 10 KELLY D. / FLANAGAN K. Mitsubishi Evo 9 17 13 10 12 11 10 9 9 9 9 17 19 9 7

10 17 MOFFETT S. / O'REILLY J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 9 11 9 11 10 9 8 10 10 11 17 22 15 9

11 11 MCCORMACK M. / MOYNIHAN D. Citroen DS3 R3T 24 12 11 19 13 12 13 11 20 14 9 18 10 10

12 19 DOYLE T. / MOYNIHAN L. Renault  Clio R3 33 17 17 15 18 13 12 12 11 10 25 20 13 12

13 18 MOFFETT J. / LENNON D. Mitsubishi Evo 9 6 10 15 18 12 15 14 13 12 13 11 13 14 16

14 25 MAVITTY W. / ROWAN J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 29 18 16 16 17 20 22 17 16 15 15 14 12 14

15 16 BARRY D. / ROBINSON P. Mitsubishi Evo X 12 20 12 32 16 19 17 16 14 16 16 12 18 13

16 15 GREER J. / ROBERTS D. Citroen DS3 27 25 19 29 15 18 18 18 17 17 12 16 17 15

17 33 O'CONNOR K. / BUCKLEY S. Citroen C2 R2 Max 18 21 23 22 23 23 21 22 15 19 20 22 22 17

18 34 MCGONIGLE J. / GEANEY C. Citroen C2 R2 Max 19 29 26 28 26 22 20 23 18 20 8 9 11 19

19 24 CARMICHAEL A. / DOHERTY N. Mitsubishi Evo 9 15 32 20 17 25 27 26 19 21 21 13 11 24 18

20 28 MCMAHON G. / GRAHAM R. Mitsubishi Evo 9 20 27 27 25 22 24 25 20 19 18 10 10 16 21

21 41 TAYLOR P. / MORGAN J. Renault Clio 25 22 30 14 21 14 19 14 13 12 13 14 20 26

22 40 INGRAM C. / CRUTTENDEN J. Renault Twingo R2 Evo 30 31 22 24 30 28 24 26 27 24 19 21 21 22

23 27 JARDINE T. / HAMILTON M. Mitsubishi Evo 9 28 34 25 27 29 26 23 21 23 27 22 17 19 23

24 36 CARNEY D. / FITZPATRICK R. Citroen C2 R2 MAX 31 23 28 21 23 25 30 24 22 22 21 25 23 20

25 38 WOOD S. / BAIRD J. Citroen C2R2 Max 23 33 29 26 28 30 27 27 25 25 26 22 26 24

26 39 BEATTIE C. / DOHENY P. Ford Fiesta 34 35 32 34 31 29 28 28 26 26 23 26 25 25

27 26 DONNELLY M. / FITZGERALD C. Mitsubishi Evo 9 35 30 24 30 27 31 29 25 24 23 24

28 21 CONSANI R. / KLINGER N. Renault  Megane RS 13 16 34 22 20 17 16 15

29 22 DONNELLY M. / PURCELL A. Mitsubishi Evo 9 16 9 14 10 9 11 11

30 31 BALLANTINE S. / BLAKLEDGE W. Mitsubishi Evo 9 26 19 21 20 14 21 15

31 12 RING A. / O'BRIEN J. Mitsubishi  Evo 9 22 14 13 13 19 16

32 20 KROZSER M. / PAPP G. Honda Civic Type R 14 24 33 31

33 5 FISHER A. / KENNEDY R. Ford Fiesta S 2000 11 8 3 3

34 37 AGNEW S. / DEERY P. Citroen C2 R2 10 28 31 33

35 29 BYRNE R. / PATTERSON J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 32 26

Overall Position on each stage



Circuit of Ireland 2012
 6th-7th April

Pos No Driver / Codriver Car S1 S2 S3 S4 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15

1 3 HANNINEN J. / MARKKULA M. Skoda Fabia S2000 7 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 MIKKELSEN A. / FLOENE O. Skoda Fabia S2000 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 2 KOPECKY J. / DRESLER P. Skoda Fabia S2000 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 9 ARZENO M. / JAMOUL R. Peugeot 207 21 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 4 BREEN C. / ROBERTS G. Peugeot 207 S2000 4 4 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 5

6 7 BARRABLE R. / CONNOLLY D. Skoda Fabia 8 7 7 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6

7 6 WIEGAND S. / GOTTSCHALK T. Skoda Fabia S2000 Rally 2 5 10 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

8 8 JENNINGS G. / MCNULTY B. Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 13 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

9 10 KELLY D. / FLANAGAN K. Mitsubishi Evo 9 17 14 11 11 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9

10 17 MOFFETT S. / O'REILLY J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 9 11 8 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10

11 11 MCCORMACK M. / MOYNIHAN D. Citroen DS3 R3T 24 12 12 13 12 12 12 11 11 13 12 12 11 11

12 19 DOYLE T. / MOYNIHAN L. Renault  Clio R3 33 18 18 16 15 15 14 13 13 11 13 13 13 12

13 18 MOFFETT J. / LENNON D. Mitsubishi Evo 9 6 10 14 14 13 13 13 12 12 12 11 11 12 13

14 25 MAVITTY W. / ROWAN J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 29 19 17 17 16 16 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

15 16 BARRY D. / ROBINSON P. Mitsubishi Evo X 12 17 15 18 17 17 16 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

16 15 GREER J. / ROBERTS D. Citroen DS3 27 24 19 21 19 19 18 16 17 17 17 17 17 16

17 33 O'CONNOR K. / BUCKLEY S. Citroen C2 R2 Max 18 21 22 22 21 21 20 18 18 18 18 18 18 17

18 34 MCGONIGLE J. / GEANEY C. Citroen C2 R2 Max 19 29 26 27 25 25 22 20 20 19 19 19 19 18

19 24 CARMICHAEL A. / DOHERTY N. Mitsubishi Evo 9 15 30 21 20 20 22 21 19 19 21 21 21 21 19

20 28 MCMAHON G. / GRAHAM R. Mitsubishi Evo 9 20 28 27 26 24 24 23 21 21 20 20 20 20 20

21 41 TAYLOR P. / MORGAN J. Renault Clio 25 23 24 23 22 20 19 17 16 16 16 16 16 21

22 40 INGRAM C. / CRUTTENDEN J. Renault Twingo R2 Evo 30 31 23 24 26 26 25 23 23 23 23 23 23 22

23 27 JARDINE T. / HAMILTON M. Mitsubishi Evo 9 28 34 29 28 28 27 24 22 22 22 22 22 22 23

24 36 CARNEY D. / FITZPATRICK R. Citroen C2 R2 MAX 31 25 25 25 23 23 27 25 24 24 24 24 24 24

25 38 WOOD S. / BAIRD J. Citroen C2R2 Max 23 32 30 30 29 29 28 26 25 25 25 25 25 25

26 39 BEATTIE C. / DOHENY P. Ford Fiesta 34 35 32 34 31 30 29 27 27 27 27 26 26 26

27 26 DONNELLY M. / FITZGERALD C. Mitsubishi Evo 9 35 33 28 29 27 31 30 28 26 26 26

28 21 CONSANI R. / KLINGER N. Renault  Megane RS 13 16 34 33 30 28 26 24

29 22 DONNELLY M. / PURCELL A. Mitsubishi Evo 9 16 9 13 12 10 10 11

30 31 BALLANTINE S. / BLAKLEDGE W. Mitsubishi Evo 9 26 20 20 19 18 18 17

31 12 RING A. / O'BRIEN J. Mitsubishi  Evo 9 22 15 16 15 14 14

32 20 KROZSER M. / PAPP G. Honda Civic Type R 14 22 33 32

33 5 FISHER A. / KENNEDY R. Ford Fiesta S 2000 11 8 6 4

34 37 AGNEW S. / DEERY P. Citroen C2 R2 10 26 31 31

35 29 BYRNE R. / PATTERSON J. Mitsubishi Evo 9 32 27

Overall Position after each stage



Circuit of Ireland 2012
 6th-7th April

IRC 1st Overall Juho Hanninen/Mikko Markkula 1st Group N (Bill Kinnear Trophy) Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty

IRC 2nd Overall Andreas Mikkelsen/Ola Floene Group N 2nd Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan

IRC 3rd Overall Jan Kopecky/Pavel Dresler Group N 3rd Sam Moffett/James O Reilly

IRC Winning Manufacturer Skoda 1st in Class 2 Juho Hanninen/Mikko Markkula

2nd in Class 2 Andreas Mikkelsen/Ola Floene

IRC 2WD 1st Overall Martin Mccormack/David Moynihan 3rd in Class 2 Jan Kopecky/Pavel Dresler

IRC 2WD 2nd Overall Tommy Doyle/Liam Moynihan

IRC 2WD 3rd Overall Johnny Greer/Dai Roberts 1st in Class 3 Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty

2nd in Class 3 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan

IRC 2WD Manufacturer Renault 3rd in Class 3 Sam Moffett/James O Reilly

IRC Production 1st Overall Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty 1st in Class 5 Martin Mccormack/David Moynihan

IRC Production 2nd Overall Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan 2nd in Class 5 Tommy Doyle/Liam Moynihan

IRC Production 3rd Overall Sam Moffett/James O Reilly 3rd in Class 5 Johnny Greer/Dai Roberts

Circuit of Ireland 1st overall Juho Hanninen/Mikko Markkula 1st in Class 6 Kevin O'Connor/Shane Buckley

Circuit of Ireland 2nd overall Andreas Mikkelsen/Ola Floene 2nd in Class 6 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney

Circuit of Ireland 3rd overall Jan Kopecky/Pavel Dresler 3rd in Class 6 Chris Ingram/Joe Cruttenden

1st in Class 8 Calvin Beattie/Pierce Doheny

Ulster Automobile Club trophy Juho Hanninen/Mikko Markkula

HA Bryson trophy Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty

Castlereagh trophy Robert Barrable/Damien Connolly

Oonagh Reid trophy Peter Taylor/James Morgan

Swedish Drivers' Trophy Juho Hanninen/Mikko Markkula

First in Overall Classification

First crew from Northern Ireland

First crew from Republic of Ireland

First driver from England, Scotland or Wales

First crew from Europe, not including United Kingdom or Republic of Ireland

Prize Winners
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